
Race
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 13)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

4 3:18.137 247.613:02:05.008Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 2131  19LMP1    HM. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ

5 3:17.658 248.213:02:49.690Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 213 44.682 44.6822  21LMP1    HS. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / F. ALONSO

82 3:20.046 245.213:03:39.730Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing1 M 207 6 Laps 6 Laps3  21LMP1A. LOTTERER / N. JANI / B. SENNA

4 3:20.787 244.313:04:12.910Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing3 M 206 7 Laps 1 Laps4  21LMP1T. LAURENT / M. BECHE / G. MENEZES

200 3:28.196 235.613:04:16.612Oreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 D 203 10 Laps 3 Laps5  20LMP2R. RUSINOV / A. PIZZITOLA / J. VERGNE

139 3:29.253 234.413:04:40.646Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 M 202 11 Laps 1 Laps6  20LMP2T. BURET / J. CANAL / W. STEVENS

97 3:28.805 234.913:04:57.612Alpine A470 - GibsonSignatech Alpine Matmut36 D 202 11 Laps 16.9667  20LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. NEGRÃO / P. THIRIET

2 3:28.799 234.913:02:11.461Oreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport48 M 201 12 Laps 1 Laps8  21LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS

24 3:27.901 235.913:02:45.338Oreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing28 D 201 12 Laps 33.8779  20LMP2F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / L. DUVAL

92 3:29.125 234.613:03:21.038Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff-SO2439 D 201 12 Laps 35.70010  22LMP2V. CAPILLAIRE / J. HIRSCHI / T. GOMMENDY

3 3:30.105 233.513:03:17.727Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 D 200 13 Laps 1 Laps11  19LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / P. DI RESTA

78 3:30.436 233.113:03:18.966Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 D 199 14 Laps 1 Laps12  20LMP2H. DE SADELEER / W. OWEN / J. MONTOYA

123 3:30.137 233.413:04:09.169Dallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing35 D 198 15 Laps 1 Laps13  20LMP2V. SHAITAR / H. NEWEY / N. NATO

47 3:28.861 234.912:50:35.063Oreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing40 D 197 16 Laps 1 Laps14  20LMP2J. ALLEN / J. GUTIERREZ / E. GUIBBERT

2 3:28.557 235.213:02:02.200Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed31 M 196 17 Laps 1 Laps15  23LMP2R. GONZALEZ / P. MALDONADO / N. BERTHON

88 3:29.112 234.613:03:09.533Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing37 D 196 17 Laps1:07.33316  22LMP2J. JAAFAR / N. JEFFRI / W. TAN

37 3:29.984 233.612:45:23.339Ligier JSP217 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing34 D 195 18 Laps 1 Laps17  20LMP2R. TAYLOR / C. LEDOGAR / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON

6 3:29.754 233.912:51:44.308Dallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29 M 195 18 Laps6:20.96918  20LMP2F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / J. LAMMERS

78 3:33.774 229.513:02:56.169Ligier JSP217 - GibsonEurasia Motorsport44 D 195 18 Laps11:11.86119  21LMP2A. BERTOLINI / N. JÖNSSON / T. KROHN

38 3:34.193 229.013:04:37.591Ligier JSP217 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing33 D 195 18 Laps1:41.42220  19LMP2D. CHENG / N. BOULLE / P. NICOLET

21 3:30.273 233.313:02:13.760Dallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47 D 194 19 Laps 1 Laps21  20LMP2R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / L. NASR

4 3:22.064 242.813:02:13.149BR Engineering BR1 - GibsonDragonSpeed10 M 191 22 Laps 3 Laps22  20LMP1H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / R. VAN DER ZANDE

5 3:30.046 233.513:04:02.267Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing38 D 191 22 Laps1:49.11823  19LMP2H. TUNG / S. RICHELMI / G. AUBRY

2 3:50.406 212.913:03:51.671Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team92 M 189 24 Laps 2 Laps24  13LMGTE ProM. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE / L. VANTHOOR

2 3:50.616 212.713:02:25.605Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team91 M 188 25 Laps 1 Laps25  13LMGTE ProR. LIETZ / G. BRUNI / F. MAKOWIECKI

2 3:50.108 213.213:03:11.066Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team USA68 M 188 25 Laps 45.46126  13LMGTE ProJ. HAND / D. MÜLLER / S. BOURDAIS

172 3:51.283 212.113:03:28.725Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse52 M 188 25 Laps 17.65927  13LMGTE ProT. VILANDER / A. GIOVINAZZI / L. DERANI

77 3:50.720 212.613:04:24.399Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 M 188 25 Laps 55.67428  14LMGTE ProA. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL / T. KANAAN

3 3:50.990 212.413:04:26.515Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team USA69 M 188 25 Laps 2.11629  13LMGTE ProR. BRISCOE / R. WESTBROOK / S. DIXON

174 3:50.254 213.013:04:40.411Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing63 M 188 25 Laps 13.89630  13LMGTE ProJ. MAGNUSSEN / A. GARCIA / M. ROCKENFELLER

166 3:50.759 212.613:02:45.009Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 M 187 26 Laps 1 Laps31  13LMGTE ProA. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO / D. SERRA

100 3:50.712 212.613:03:26.592BMW M8 GTEBMW Team MTEK82 M 186 27 Laps 1 Laps32  13LMGTE ProA. FARFUS / A. DA COSTA / A. SIMS

3 3:52.318 211.113:04:01.540Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing95 M 186 27 Laps 34.94833  13LMGTE ProM. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM / D. TURNER

182 3:50.756 212.613:02:44.018Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 M 185 28 Laps 1 Laps34  14LMGTE ProS. MÜCKE / O. PLA / B. JOHNSON

146 3:50.834 212.513:03:14.553BMW M8 GTEBMW Team MTEK81 M 185 28 Laps 30.53535  15LMGTE ProM. TOMCZYK / N. CATSBURG / P. ENG

2 3:53.571 210.013:03:26.098Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 M 184 29 Laps 1 Laps36  13LMGTE AmM. CAMPBELL / C. RIED / J. ANDLAUER

4 3:51.074 212.313:04:27.951Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse71 M 184 29 Laps1:01.85337  15LMGTE ProD. RIGON / S. BIRD / M. MOLINA

3 3:53.114 210.413:01:49.934Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing97 M 183 30 Laps 1 Laps38  13LMGTE ProA. LYNN / M. MARTIN / J. ADAM

3 3:53.528 210.113:02:11.020Ferrari F488 GTEKeating Motorsports85 M 183 30 Laps 21.08639  14LMGTE AmB. KEATING / J. BLEEKEMOLEN / L. STOLZ

6 3:51.084 212.313:02:29.031Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing64 M 183 30 Laps 18.01140  14LMGTE ProO. GAVIN / T. MILNER / M. FÄSSLER

2 3:52.715 210.813:03:25.122Ferrari F488 GTESpirit of Race54 M 183 30 Laps 56.09141  13LMGTE AmT. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA

48 3:27.541 236.413:03:56.364Ginetta G60-LT-P1 - MecachromeCEFC TRSM Racing5 M 183 30 Laps 31.24242  21LMP1C. ROBERTSON / M. SIMPSON / L. ROUSSEL

5 3:54.193 209.513:04:02.255Ferrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport84 M 183 30 Laps 5.89143  13LMGTE AmL. GRIFFIN / C. MACNEIL / J. SEGAL

168 3:54.196 209.513:04:48.236Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition99 M 183 30 Laps 45.98144  13LMGTE AmP. LONG / T. PAPPAS / S. PUMPELLY

3 3:53.268 210.313:05:19.778Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing88 M 183 30 Laps 31.54245  14LMGTE AmM. CAIROLI / K. AL QUBAISI / G. RODA

137 3:53.434 210.113:01:53.721Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 M 182 31 Laps 1 Laps46  14LMGTE AmJ. BERGMEISTER / P. LINDSEY / E. PERFETTI

95 3:35.864 227.213:02:36.131Ligier JSP217 - GibsonLarbre Competition50 M 182 31 Laps 42.41047  18LMP2E. CREED / R. RICCI / T. DAGONEAU

25 3:55.239 208.513:04:46.600Porsche 911 RSREbimotors80 M 182 31 Laps2:10.46948  14LMGTE AmF. BABINI / C. NIELSEN / E. MARIS

3 3:53.796 209.813:05:10.069Ferrari F488 GTEClearwater Racing61 M 182 31 Laps 23.46949  14LMGTE AmW. MOK / M. GRIFFIN / K. SAWA

2 3:50.539 212.813:00:55.650Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team93 M 181 32 Laps 1 Laps50  14LMGTE ProP. PILET / N. TANDY / E. BAMBER

2 3:54.035 209.613:03:57.344Aston Martin VantageTF Sport90 M 180 33 Laps 1 Laps51  13LMGTE AmS. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / C. EASTWOOD

3 3:52.600 210.913:03:22.954Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 M 179 34 Laps 1 Laps52  14LMGTE AmM. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / A. DAVISON

172 3:55.711 208.113:04:29.686Ferrari F488 GTEMR Racing70 M 176 37 Laps 3 Laps53  12LMGTE AmM. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / E. CHEEVER

5 3:21.900 243.013:01:54.597BR Engineering BR1 - AERSMP Racing11 M 161 52 Laps 15 Laps54  17LMP1V. PETROV / M. ALESHIN / J. BUTTON

3 3:24.444 239.99:43:18.738Ginetta G60-LT-P1 - MecachromeCEFC TRSM Racing6 M 137 76 Laps 24 Laps55  15LMP1O. ROWLAND / A. BRUNDLE / O. TURVEY

18 3:39.653 223.313:02:41.236Ligier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 D 135 78 Laps 2 Laps56  14LMP2M. PATTERSON / A. DE JONG / T. KIM

4 3:20.335 244.97:52:57.094BR Engineering BR1 - AERSMP Racing17 M 123 90 Laps 12 Laps57  11LMP1S. SARRAZIN / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYAN

88 3:51.192 212.26:40:01.244Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team94 M 92 121 Laps 31 Laps58  8LMGTE ProR. DUMAS / T. BERNHARD / S. MÜLLER

38 3:55.273 208.56:46:10.156Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing98 M 92 121 Laps6:08.91259  7LMGTE AmP. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA

49 3:25.869 238.34:12:59.555Enso CLM P1/01 - NismoBykolles Racing Team4 M 65 148 Laps 27 Laps60  6LMP1O. WEBB / D. KRAIHAMER / T. DILLMANN
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